DF 4800
Droplet Separator
DF 4800 is a ready-to-install droplet separator for use in many application areas.
It is available in stainless steel and aluminium combinations and configurations
to fit a wide range of operating conditions.
DF 4800 droplet separator provides high efficiency droplet separation and ex-
treme low pressure drop even at medium face velocities giving energy saving op-
eration.

Order information
DF 4800-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X
Type code
Width, mm
Height, mm
Drainage position(s) code
Fitting code
Flange position code
Flange thickness code
Flange width code
Protection grid position(s) code
Mesh type code
Radius code
e.g., DF 4800-8a-1820-1200-P9-A5-F2-T2-W30-G2-Q4-R150
DF 4800
DF 4800 droplet separator is developed to suit a wide range of
applications. The various outfit options cover the most typical-
ly occurring installation variations. However, tailor made
droplet separators are frequently delivered based on customers’
individual specifications.
Material certificates can be delivered for most materials
upon request. Fractional efficiency curves for given face veloci-
ties are delivered on special request.
For hygienic-proof HVAC equipment DF 4800 droplet
separator can be delivered in accordance with the standards
VDI 6022, VDI 3803, DIN 1946 (specify H in order code).
Flanges specifications
Flange code Position Thickness*, T
code mm
F1 F11 Top & bottom front T2 2
F2 F12 Left & right front T3 3
F3 F13 All sides front T5 5
F4 F14 Top & bottom back T8 8
F5 F15 Left & right back Width*, W
F6 F16 All sides back code mm
F7 F17 Top & bottom, front & back W30 30
F8 F18 Left & right, front & back W50 50
F9 F19 All sides front & back W60 60
Protection grid and mesh type specifications
Protection Position Mesh width, S Mesh type, wire
grid code
inch mm
diameter, d Ø [mm]
1.0 1.2 1.5 2.0
G1 Front 1/4 × 1/4 5 × 5 Q1
G2 Back 1/4 × 1/4 6 × 6 Q2 X2
1/3 × 1/3 8 × 8 Q3 X3
1/2 × 1/2 10 × 10 Q4 X4
1/2 × 1/2 12 × 12 Q5 Y5
3/4 × 3/4 16 × 16 Q6 X6 Y6
3/4 × 3/4 20 × 20 Q7 Y7 Z7
1 × 1 25 × 25 Y8 Z8
For aluminium frames
Tubes
Fitting Ø L
code mm mm
A1 16 50
A2 20 50
A3 30 50
A4 42 50
A5 54 75
A6 65 75
A7 76 75
Top
Bottom